TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM577695

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SC Skincare, LLC		04/10/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SkinClinical, LLC
Street Address:	449 N. Canon Drive
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5177481	SKINCLINICAL REVERSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4003

nixonptomail@nixonvan.com Email: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Donna J. Bunton Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna J. Bunton
SIGNATURE:	/Donna J. Bunton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SkinClinical, LLC - name change#page1.tif source=SkinClinical, LLC - name change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0796

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:57 AM 04/10/2018
FILED 11:57 AM 04/10/2018
SR 20182564622 - File Number 5471377

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to change	the name of	the limited	liability on	mnan
to: SkinC	linical, LLC	i the limited	rranifich co	wihan'
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, th	e undersigned have	executed this Cert	ificate
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the day of	·	executed this Cert	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0797

Print or Type

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SC SKINCARE, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SC SKINCARE, LLC" TO "SKINCLINICAL,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2018, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

5471377 8100 SR# 20182564622

RECORDED: 05/22/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulloca, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202483599

Date: 04-10-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0798